RESOLUTION FINDING AND DETERMINING THAT THE

RESOLUTION DECLARING THE INTENTIN OF THE MAYOR AND

BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE CITY OF PETAL, MISSISSIPPI, TO 

ISSUE GENERAL OBLIGATION BONDS, SERIES 2004 OF THE CITY
OF PETAL, MISSISSIPPI, IN THE MAXIMUM PRINCIPAL AMOUNT
OF NOT TO EXCEED TWO MILLION FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND

DOLLARS ($2,500,000) ADOPTED ON THE 61“ DAY OF APRIL, 2004

WAS DULY PUBLISHED AS REQUESTED BY LAW; THAT NO 

SUFFICIENT PROTEST AGAINST THE ISSUANCE OF THE BONDS 

DESCRIBED IN SAID RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FILED BY THE

QUALIFIED ELECTORS; AND AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF